UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Alpine School District
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.005454

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

52,816,292,231 1,183,695,442

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
3,157,190,759 312,414,047.18

15,628,569.49
2,431,555.14
(734,496.29)

17,325,628.34

295,088.418.84

COLLECTION RATE
94.45%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
17,883,536.96
2,238,032.35
1,313,768.64
(99,433.75)

21,335,904.20

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
14,806,373.45 434,793.21 15,241,166.66

19,571,155.01

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 312,094,334.69

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



