UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Alpine School District			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE:	March 31, 2024
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.005454	0.005669					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			52,816,292,231	1,183,695,442	3,157,190,759		312,414,047.18
TREASURER'S RE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	LIEF					15,628,569.49 2,431,555.14 (734,496.29)	17,325,628.34
CURRENT YEAR TAX CC	LLECTION						295,088,418.84
OTHER COLLECTIONS				(94.45%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLL	ECTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					17,883,536.96 2,238,032.35 1,313,768.64 (99,433.75)	21,335,904.20
DELINQUENT COLLECT	IONS				TAVEC	DEN & INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 14,806,373.45	PEN & INTEREST 434,793.21	15,241,166.66
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						19,571,155.01
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							312,094,334.69

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER